

5575 W. Riverbend Ave. Ste. 103 Post Falls, ID 83854 **Phone**: (208)-292-4003

www.pitbulltacticalusa.com

WE ARE PLEASED TO SUBMIT TO YOU THE FOLLOWING QUOTE AS PER YOUR REQUEST:

PART DETAILS

Retail

Project: Pitbull Magazine Carriers

Rev #: 2 RFQ #: 001

Item Number(s): Pit-UMC02BLK, Pit-UMC02FDE, Pit-UMC02ODG

Item/Description Price

Pitbull Magazine Carrier Black Gen 2 Pitbull Magazine Carrier FDE Gen 2 Pitbull Magazine Carrier ODG Gen 2

Item/Description Price Distribution

Pitbull Magazine Carrier Black Gen 2 Pitbull Magazine Carrier FDE Gen 2 Pitbull Magazine Carrier ODG Gen 2

Item/Description Price Wholesale

Pitbull Magazine Carrier Black Gen 2 Pitbull Magazine Carrier FDE Gen 2 Pitbull Magazine Carrier ODG Gen 2

https://www.linkedin.com/redir/redirect?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Eejkinc%2Ecom&urlhash=U5HT&trk=about website

REMARKS/CONDITIONS:

- Dealers are strictly prohibited from selling Pitbull Tactical products on third-party platforms, including but not limited to Amazon, eBay, Walmart, and similar online marketplaces.
- Price based on order quantity specified in quote.
- This purchase order and the materials / goods described herein are subject to the Terms and Conditions attached hereto as Appendix A. By signing this purchase order, you agree to the Terms and Condition

Delivery for Parts: (SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION AT PLACEMENT OF ORDER)

Quote Expires: 12/31/2024

Parts: Free Shipping in the U.S Pitbull Tactical USA

Terms: Payment Due with Order

Adam Houri
Authorized Signature

RevDescriptionDateAInitial Release[11/30/23]



5575 W. Riverbend Ave. Ste. 103 Post Falls, ID 83854 **Phone**: (208)-292-4003

www.pitbulltacticalusa.com

Appendix A: Pitbull Tactical USA TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

Thank you for partnering with Pitbull Tactical USA ("Pitbull Tactical") as an authorized dealer. These Dealer Terms and Conditions ("Agreement") outline the terms and conditions governing the relationship between Pitbull Tactical and the authorized dealer ("Dealer"). By entering into this Agreement, both parties agree to abide by the following terms:

1. PRODUCT PRICING AND MSRP POLICY

- 1.1 MSRP (Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price): Dealers are required to adhere to an MSRP of \$25.00 per unit for all Pitbull Tactical products. Dealers are prohibited from advertising prices below this specified MSRP.
- 1.2 MAP (Minimum Advertised Price): Dealers are required to adhere to a MAP of \$19.99 per unit for all Pitbull Tactical products. Dealers are prohibited from advertising prices below this specified MAP.
- 1.3 Pricing Flexibility: Dealers are permitted to set their own retail prices, but the advertised price must not be below the MSRP and MAP.
- 1.4 Discounts and Promotions: Any discounts, promotions, or special pricing must be pre-approved by Pitbull Tactical in writing.

2. SALES CHANNEL RESTRICTIONS

- 2.1 Exclusion from Third-Party Platforms: Dealers are strictly prohibited from selling Pitbull Tactical products on third-party platforms, including but not limited to Amazon, eBay, Walmart, and similar online marketplaces.
- 2.2 Authorized Sales Channels: Dealers are authorized to sell Pitbull Tactical products through their own brick-and-mortar stores, official company websites, and other approved channels as agreed upon in writing with Pitbull Tactical.

3. MARKETING AND BRANDING

- 3.1 Brand Representation: Dealers must represent Pitbull Tactical products accurately and in a manner consistent with the brand's image. Any marketing materials or promotional content must be approved by Pitbull Tactical before use.
- 3.2 Use of Trademarks and Logos: Dealers are granted a limited, non-exclusive right to use Pitbull Tactical trademarks and logos for the sole purpose of marketing and selling Pitbull Tactical products. Any unauthorized use is strictly prohibited.

4. ORDERING AND PAYMENT TERMS

- 4.1 Ordering Process: All orders must be submitted in writing to Pitbull Tactical. Pitbull Tactical reserves the right to accept or reject any order at its discretion.
- 4.2 Payment Terms: Dealers must adhere to the payment terms specified by Pitbull Tactical. Failure to make timely payments may result in suspension or termination of the dealer relationship.

5. COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS

Dealers agree to comply with all applicable laws and regulations, including but not limited to export controls and intellectual property laws.

6. TERM AND TERMINATION

6.1 Term: This Agreement will be effective as of the Effective Date and will continue until terminated by either party with written notice.



5575 W. Riverbend Ave. Ste. 103 Post Falls, ID 83854

Phone: (208)-292-4003 www.pitbulltacticalusa.com

6.2 Termination: Pitbull Tactical reserves the right to terminate this Agreement immediately if the Dealer breaches any terms or conditions outlined herein.

7. AMENDMENTS

Pitbull Tactical may update or modify these terms and conditions at its discretion. Dealers will be notified of any changes, and continued engagement implies acceptance of the updated terms.

8. GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Idaho, without regard to its conflict of law principles.